# 507845915 04/10/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7893051 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARY K. FEDDER	03/08/2023
RAHUL PANAT	03/08/2023
JACOB BRENNEMAN	03/22/2023
DERYA Z. TANSEL	03/08/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARNEGIE MELLON UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	5000 FORBES AVENUE
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15213

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17699446

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (919)999-2978

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9196364847

**Email:** docketing@kdbfirm.com, bjackson@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KDB FIRM PLLC (BOS)

Address Line 1: 2601 WESTON PARKWAY, SUITE 103
Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8350-0160

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BARBARA J. JACKSON

SIGNATURE: /Barbara J. Jackson/

DATE SIGNED: 04/10/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2021-228\_8350.0160 - Assignment.docx#page1.tif source=2021-228\_8350.0160 - Assignment.docx#page2.tif

PATENT 507845915 REEL: 063276 FRAME: 0125

# **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

Gary K. Fedder 110 George Street Turtle Creek, PA 15145

Rahul Panat 606 Arbor Court Pittsburgh, PA 15238

Jacob Brenneman 2003 Delaware Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15218

Derya Z. Tansel 5335 Beeler Street Pittsburgh, PA 15217

Does hereby sell, assign and transfer to

## **ASSIGNEE:**

Carnegie Mellon University, having a business address at: 5000 Forbes Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15213
US

an invention known as and entitled:

## STRETCHABLE 3D-PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS

(the "Invention") and which is described in one or more of the following U.S., foreign and/or regional applications naming the above inventor for the above-entitled Invention:

U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 63/164,003, filed on March 22, 2021 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/699,446, filed on March 21, 2022

ASSIGNOR further assigns the above-referenced patent applications, and any further patent applications claiming priority to the above-referenced patent applications, or describing the Invention, filed in the United States or in any foreign country or in any region defined by treaty, and any

PATENT REEL: 063276 FRAME: 0126 continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and all patents which may issue therefrom, and any reissues or re-examinations of any issued patents.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Invention and said patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the above-references applications, said Invention and said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

3/8/2023			
day of 3/8/2023	, 2023	/ In Kolley Gary K. Fedder	,
day of	, 2023	/Rahul Panat	,
3/22/2023 day of 3/8/2023	, 2023	/ Jacob Bruneman Jacob Brenneman	/
day of	, 2023	/ <u>Duya E. Tansel</u> Derya Z. Tansel	/

Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2 Attorney Docket No. 8350.0160.